
Bydh gwella gylli 

 
Bulletin - Week 13 

Monday 1 December – Friday 5 December 2014  
 

Seal outcome 

I can use my knowledge and 

experience of how I think, feel, 

and respond to choose my own 

behaviour, plan my learning, 

and build positive relationships 

with others 

Commitment for the Week 

 

I will behave responsibly when 

travelling to and from school 

and when on school visits 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Be Healthy  

 

 

Key Dates 

World Aids Day – 1 December.     International Volunteer Day – 5 December 

Christianity – The Season of Advent.     Second Sunday of Advent – 6 December 

St Nicholas Day – 6 December 
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1 Congratulations to Mrs Jones and Mrs Leeds who have both been appointed to two  new posts 

and will be known as  'Achievement Advocates' following our recruitment process for a  'Pupil 

Premium' Advocate'.  We recognise  that students can be at a disadvantage, irrespective of 

being in receipt of the pupil premium, and  may need additional support to achieve their 

potential.  Both will champion students' learning and work with staff and students as Higher 

Level Teaching Assistants. 

2 Thank you to the outside agencies who joined us for the  full programme for Year 8 ‘Be Healthy’ 

PSHCE Day on Friday.  Thanks to Mrs Casson for arranging this. 

3 Thank you to Mrs Gavin for arranging the Class of 2014 reunion and certification collection 

evening last Thursday. It was a pleasure to see ex- students and hear about their progress.  

Whilst a few admitted to missing us, the majority are really enjoying their new courses and 

surroundings.  

4 Cashless Catering will be operating  from Monday this week.  Thank you to parents for 

supporting this new system, which will bring great benefits to lunch time arrangements for 

students.  Cash will not be able to be used in the canteen from Monday.  Staff will be on hand to 

help with final registrations and assist with students who bring cash or cheques to pay in to 

their accounts.  A lot of preparation has gone in to making  this effective, and we hope there are 

not too many teething problems with this new initiative.  Thank you to Mr Green for his hard 

work with this. 

5 We look forward to the Year 7 parental information evening on Thursday.  This event is 

designed to empower parents and carers with additional tools to help their child to reach their 



potential and ‘Be the Best they can Be’.  The evening will include information on the importance 

of homework, keeping your child safe on the internet and healthy living for learning, as well as 

other key information relevant to Year 7. 

6  On Wednesday,  I am pleased to be working with Mrs Sanson, Executive Headteacher of Pelynt 

and Polruan Schools,  when we undertake learning walks in Pelynt School and in Looe 

Community Academy.  

7  On Thursday, I am pleased to be working with our External Education Consultant, Alan 

Armstrong,  who will be undertaking learning walks with me and meeting with groups of staff 

and students to review our  progress with 'Raising achievement for All' and 'Closing the Gap'.   

8  Mock exams commence this week, please observe exam zone notices and barriers.  Tutors  

please explain the need to be quiet around exam rooms. 

9  Thank you to all who contributed to the INSET sessions last week on 'Show my homework' and 

'Raising the achievement of boys' .   

         

        Heather Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                             

Monday 1 December 

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors 

Year 10 Boys’ assembly, Mrs Casson and Mr Kevern, Sports Hall  

9.05-11.00am Maths mock exam, Hall (105), 203 (2), 204(3), 205 (2), 206 (2) 

9.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson  

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon  

11.25-1.25pm History mock exam, Hall (47), 206  

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman 

12.25pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2 

2.00pm Miss Barker meeting Mr McKenna, Randstad 

2.00pm Mrs Casson meeting parent 

2.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Polperro School  

2.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Ayhan  

3.30pm Outside agency meeting student, Library  

3.30pm Re-scheduled Leaders of Learning Year Team meeting 

Agenda:  Data, PSHCE monitoring, PHSCE days 

4.30pm Governing Body meeting:  Personnel Committee, Library  

 

Tuesday 2 December 

 
Mr George off site, Setting the Trend conference, Saltash 

 
8.00am Child Protection training, Mrs Casson  

8.30-8.40am Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Main Hall 
8.30am South East Cornwall Learning Partnership meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Liskeard School 

9.05-11.00am Maths, Resistant Materials and Spanish, mock exam, Hall (115), 203(4), 205(4), 202 

(8), 204 (8) 

10.00am Catering meeting, Mr Green, The Roseland Community College  

12.25-1.40pm Additional science mock exam, Hall (107), 202(2), 203(2), 204(2), 205(2) 

12.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs J Jones and outside agencies, COM2 

3.30pm Teaching Staff meeting 

Agenda:  New performance tables and measures; Future curriculum; Report 

Profiles; Developing Emotional Resilience (Thrive and Headstart) 



  

Wednesday 3 December 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors  

P1-P5 Mrs Jenkins Learning Walks with Mrs Sanson, Executive Headteacher of  Pelynt and 

Polruan Primary Schools 

9.15pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Polruan School 

10-12.10pm French mock exam, 202 (22), 204 (14) 

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin 

1.25pm Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson 

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 4 December 

 

Mr Matthews off site, GCSE Science Conference, London  

Mrs Casson off site, SEN Conference, Bodmin 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 
8.45am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall 

11 KEV mentoring  

P1-P5 Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Armstrong, External Education Consultant  

9.05-11.35am Maths mock exam, Hall (102), DT8 (2) 

9.30am Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.35am Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

11.30am Outside agency meeting student, Mrs Casson’s office 

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

12.25-2.40pm Engineering mock exam, Hall (20), 204(2), 205(2) 

12.30pm Cornwall Association of School Business Managers briefing, Mr Green, Sands Resort  

4.15pm Outside agency meeting student, Library  

6.00pm Year 7 Parent Information Evening 

 

Friday 5 December  

Interviews for Teacher of Maths 

Mrs Broad off site, Maths subject leader meeting, Bodmin 

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors 

9.00-10.00am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson 

9.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Armstrong, External Education Consultant 

9.05-11.00am PE and Dance mock exam, Hall (40),205 (4) 

9.05-3.10pm Art mock exam, art room 

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent 

11.00am Chair of Governors, Dr Evans and Governor Mrs Prisk meeting Mr Armstrong  

 

Sunday 7 December  

 



2.30-8.00pm Plymouth Raiders match, Plymouth Pavilions, Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Miss Barker 

  and Mrs Davis-Geach and students  

 

Notices 

 

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals  
Monday 1 December 3.15-4.30pm Drama Studio 

Acting rehearsals for Susan, Lucy, Aslan, Giant and Mr Tumnus 

 

Tuesday 2 December – break time meeting for backstage crew 

 

Thursday 4 December 3.15-4.30pm Drama Studio 

Dance rehearsals for Dancers & Edmund, Lucy and White Witch 

 

Week commencing 1 December  - detentions issued on 

Monday 1 December will be done on Wednesday 3 December  

Tuesday 2 December will be done on Thursday 4 December 

Wednesday 3 December will be done on Friday 5 December 

Thursday 4 December will be done on Monday 8 December 

Friday 5 December will be done on Tuesday 9 December  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 December     

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 1 December  Miss Goodwin Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 2 December  Mrs Bailey  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 3 December  Mr Pilling  Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 4 December  Mrs Hallworth  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 5 December  Mrs Woodman Mrs Davis-Geach 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 December   

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 8 December  Mrs Odle Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 9 December Mrs Casson  

Wednesday 10 December Mrs Turon  Mrs Smallridge 

Thursday 11 December Mrs Rowe  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 12 December TBC  Mrs Davis-Geach  

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday - - - - 

 



Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Boys’ choir 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club  

Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews  

Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood 

Homework club  

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

Music 

005 

Art 

Labs 

Labs 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Staff Choir  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Arts Forum meeting 

Basketball (KS3) 

Rock Band Club 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Music  

005 

Dance 

Sports Hall 

Music 

005 

206 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14) 

Additional science support 

Additional/triple science Masterclass  

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.20pm 

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 5 

Lab 2 

Labs  

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

School Band 

School production dance rehearsals 

Chamber Ensemble 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

Music 

Dance 

Music 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 Lunchtime Astro 



Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club  

Year 10 Film Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

005 

PE 

Art 

118 

005 

206 

PE 

 

 

 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

PE 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  



Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 7.30-9.30pm Main Hall 

 

 


