

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 13 Monday 1 December - Friday 5 December 2014

Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I can use my knowledge and		
experience of how I think, feel,	I will behave responsibly when	Be Healthy
and respond to choose my own	travelling to and from school	
behaviour, plan my learning,	and when on school visits	
and build positive relationships		
with others		

Key Dates

World Aids Day – 1 December. International Volunteer Day – 5 December Christianity – The Season of Advent. Second Sunday of Advent – 6 December St Nicholas Day – 6 December

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- Congratulations to Mrs Jones and Mrs Leeds who have both been appointed to two new posts and will be known as 'Achievement Advocates' following our recruitment process for a 'Pupil Premium' Advocate'. We recognise that students can be at a disadvantage, irrespective of being in receipt of the pupil premium, and may need additional support to achieve their potential. Both will champion students' learning and work with staff and students as Higher Level Teaching Assistants.
- Thank you to the outside agencies who joined us for the full programme for Year 8 'Be Healthy' PSHCE Day on Friday. Thanks to Mrs Casson for arranging this.
- Thank you to Mrs Gavin for arranging the Class of 2014 reunion and certification collection evening last Thursday. It was a pleasure to see ex-students and hear about their progress. Whilst a few admitted to missing us, the majority are really enjoying their new courses and surroundings.
- 4 Cashless Catering will be operating from Monday this week. Thank you to parents for supporting this new system, which will bring great benefits to lunch time arrangements for students. Cash will not be able to be used in the canteen from Monday. Staff will be on hand to help with final registrations and assist with students who bring cash or cheques to pay in to their accounts. A lot of preparation has gone in to making this effective, and we hope there are not too many teething problems with this new initiative. Thank you to Mr Green for his hard work with this.
- We look forward to the Year 7 parental information evening on Thursday. This event is designed to empower parents and carers with additional tools to help their child to reach their

- potential and 'Be the Best they can Be'. The evening will include information on the importance of homework, keeping your child safe on the internet and healthy living for learning, as well as other key information relevant to Year 7.
- On Wednesday, I am pleased to be working with Mrs Sanson, Executive Headteacher of Pelynt and Polruan Schools, when we undertake learning walks in Pelynt School and in Looe Community Academy.
- On Thursday, I am pleased to be working with our External Education Consultant, Alan Armstrong, who will be undertaking learning walks with me and meeting with groups of staff and students to review our progress with 'Raising achievement for All' and 'Closing the Gap'.
- 8 Mock exams commence this week, please observe exam zone notices and barriers. Tutors please explain the need to be quiet around exam rooms.
- 9 Thank you to all who contributed to the INSET sessions last week on 'Show my homework' and 'Raising the achievement of boys'.

Heather Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 1 December

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
	Year 10 Boys' assembly, Mrs Casson and Mr Kevern, Sports Hall
9.05-11.00am	Maths mock exam, Hall (105), 203 (2), 204(3), 205 (2), 206 (2)
9.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson
10.05am	Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon
11.25-1.25pm	History mock exam, Hall (47), 206
11.30am	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman
12.25pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2
2.00pm	Miss Barker meeting Mr McKenna, Randstad
2.00pm	Mrs Casson meeting parent
2.30pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Polperro School
2.30pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Ayhan
3.30pm	Outside agency meeting student, Library
3.30pm	Re-scheduled Leaders of Learning Year Team meeting
	Agenda: Data, PSHCE monitoring, PHSCE days
4.30pm	Governing Body meeting: Personnel Committee, Library

Tuesday 2 December

Mr George off site, Setting the Trend conference, Saltash

8.00am	Child Protection training, Mrs Casson
8.30-8.40am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Main Hall
8.30am	South East Cornwall Learning Partnership meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Liskeard School
9.05-11.00am	Maths, Resistant Materials and Spanish, mock exam, Hall (115), 203(4), 205(4), 202
	(8), 204 (8)
10.00am	Catering meeting, Mr Green, The Roseland Community College
12.25-1.40pm	Additional science mock exam, Hall (107), 202(2), 203(2), 204(2), 205(2)
12.30pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs J Jones and outside agencies, COM2
3.30pm	Teaching Staff meeting
	Agenda: New performance tables and measures; Future curriculum; Report

Profiles; Developing Emotional Resilience (Thrive and Headstart)

Wednesday 3 December

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

P1-P5 Mrs Jenkins Learning Walks with Mrs Sanson, Executive Headteacher of Pelynt and

Polruan Primary Schools

9.15pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Polruan School

10-12.10pm French mock exam, 202 (22), 204 (14)
12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin
1.25pm Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

Thursday 4 December

Mr Matthews off site, GCSE Science Conference, London Mrs Casson off site, SEN Conference, Bodmin

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall

11 KEV mentoring

P1-P5 Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Armstrong, External Education Consultant

9.05-11.35am Maths mock exam, Hall (102), DT8 (2)

9.30am Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
 10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
 10.35am Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
 11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

11.30am Outside agency meeting student, Mrs Casson's office

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

12.25-2.40pm Engineering mock exam, Hall (20), 204(2), 205(2)

12.30pm Cornwall Association of School Business Managers briefing, Mr Green, Sands Resort

4.15pm Outside agency meeting student, Library6.00pm Year 7 Parent Information Evening

Friday 5 December

Interviews for Teacher of Maths

Mrs Broad off site, Maths subject leader meeting, Bodmin

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

9.00-10.00am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson

9.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Armstrong, External Education Consultant

9.05-11.00am PE and Dance mock exam, Hall (40),205 (4)

9.05-3.10pm Art mock exam, art room 10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent

11.00am Chair of Governors, Dr Evans and Governor Mrs Prisk meeting Mr Armstrong

Sunday 7 December

Notices

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals

Monday 1 December 3.15-4.30pm Drama Studio Acting rehearsals for Susan, Lucy, Aslan, Giant and Mr Tumnus

Tuesday 2 December – break time meeting for backstage crew

Thursday 4 December 3.15-4.30pm Drama Studio
Dance rehearsals for Dancers & Edmund, Lucy and White Witch

Week commencing 1 December - detentions issued on			
Monday 1 December	will be done on	Wednesday 3 December	
Tuesday 2 December	will be done on	Thursday 4 December	
Wednesday 3 December	will be done on	Friday 5 December	
Thursday 4 December	will be done on	Monday 8 December	
Friday 5 December	will be done on	Tuesday 9 December	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 1 December			
Date	TA		
Monday 1 December	Miss Goodwin	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 2 December	Mrs Bailey	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 3 December	Mr Pilling	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 4 December	Mrs Hallworth	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 5 December	Mrs Woodman	Mrs Davis-Geach	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 8 December			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 8 December	Mrs Odle Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 9 December	Mrs Casson		
Wednesday 10 December	Mrs Turon Mrs Smallridge		
Thursday 11 December	Mrs Rowe Mrs Stevens		
Friday 12 December	TBC	BC Mrs Davis-Geach	

Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	-	-	-	-

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

NA l	Danas ta shuisus with Daine Auglanata (all wasus)	1 20 2 00	Danie
Monday	Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Girls' football	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	Boys' choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	G & T Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews	3.20-4.20pm	Labs
	Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood	3.20-4.20pm	Labs
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Netball	3.30pm	PE
	Rugby	3.15pm	PE
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Arts Forum meeting	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Basketball (KS3)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Rock Band Club	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
Í	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Year 7 and 8 football	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball	3.15pm	PE
	Football Club	3.15pm	PE
	Running/fitness club	3.15pm	PE
	Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14)	3.15-4.15pm	Lab 5
	Additional science support	3.20pm	Lab 2
	Additional/triple science Masterclass	3.20pm	Labs
Thursday	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9	Lunchtime	Music
	Dodgeball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Hockey club	3.15pm	PE
	Girls' rugby	3.15pm	PE
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	School production dance rehearsals	3.15-4.15pm	Dance
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
TTUAY	תשנוט נווווב וטו דבמו /	Lunchulle	ASUU

Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
Basketball (KS4)	Lunchtime	PE
G & T Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
Year 10 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
Net Sports	3.15pm	PE

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	PE
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall